TSST (SensyTemp ST B) Straight thermocouples
with ceramic insulated
base-metal thermocouples
and metal-protection tube
10/10-3.58 EN
■  Main components
– Thermocouple wires insulated in ceramic capillary
– Protection tube of heat-resistant steel

ceramic insulated base-metal thermocouples and metal protection tube 10 /10-3.58 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Straight thermocouple TSST (SensyTemp ST B) V10521- 1 136,00 3 wks.
Protection tube Inner
Type         Nom. Length Material Dimensions tube
ST B-AM N =   500 mm  1.4762 (A 446) Ø 22 x 2 mm    without  2 E 1,03
ST B-AMK  N =   500 mm  1.4762 (A 446) Ø 22 x 2 mm    C610 2 F 8,24
ST B-AMK  N =   500 mm  1.4841 (A 314) Ø 22 x 2 mm    C610 2 I -
ST B-AM N =   710 mm  1.4762 (A 446) Ø 22 x 2 mm    without  3 E 14,40
ST B-AMK  N =   710 mm  1.4762 (A 446) Ø 22 x 2 mm    C610 3 F 26,80
ST B-AMK  N =   710 mm  1.4841 (A 314) Ø 22 x 2 mm    C610 3 I 18,50
ST B-AMK  N = 1000 mm  1.4762 (A 446) Ø 22 x 2 mm    without  4 E 36,10
ST B-AMK  N = 1000 mm  1.4762 (A 446) Ø 22 x 2 mm    C610 4 F 50,50
ST B-AMK  N = 1000 mm  1.4841 (A 314) Ø 22 x 2 mm    C610 4 I 33,00
ST B-AMK  N = 1400 mm  1.4762 (A 446) Ø 22 x 2 mm   without  5 E 78,30
ST B-AMK  N = 1400 mm  1.4762 (A 446) Ø 22 x 2 mm    C610 5 F 96,80
ST B-AMK  N = 1400 mm  1.4841 (A 314) Ø 22 x 2 mm    C610 5 I 71,10
Process connection
Without connection A -
Adjustable flange, 1.0402 (AISI (M) 1020) B 7,21
Adjustable threaded bushing G1”, 1.0718 (AISI 12L13), can be shifted C 41,20
Adjustable and mating flange for welded on, 1.0402 (AISI (M) 1020) D 64,90
Adjustable and mating flange with G 1½” bushing, 1.0402 (AISI (M) 1020) E 96,80
Connection head
Type Material Cable entry Surface Degr. of protection
A Aluminium M20 x 1.5 painted IP 54 1) 1 -
AUZ Aluminium M20 x 1.5 painted IP 54 1) 2 4,12
AUG Grey cast iron M20 x 1.5 painted IP 54 1) 4 52,50
AUZH Aluminium M20 x 1.5 painted IP 54 6 6,18
Thermocouple
1 x type K (NiCr-Ni)    EN 60584 (IEC 60584) class 2 Ø 2.5 mm A 2 -
2 x type K (NiCr-Ni)    EN 60584 (IEC 60584) class 2 Ø 2.5 mm E 2 25,80
1 x type K (NiCr-Ni)    EN 60584 (IEC 60584) class 1 Ø 2.5 mm A 1 15,40
2 x type K (NiCr-Ni)    EN 60584 (IEC 60584) class 1 Ø 2.5 mm E 1 35,00
Head mounted transmitter 2)
Without 0 -
TS02 programmable 6 212,00
TH02 programmable, HART protocol 9 238,00
TF12 PROFIBUS-PA K 365,00
Options
Measuring range = (start value...end value °C) 680 -
TAG-No. on stainless steel label 490 11,30
1) not suitable for the installation of head mounted transmitters Other options:
2) Transmitter incl. parameterization - other nominal length
    (Measuring range in clear text) - other protection tube material
- other cable entry
- other head painting
Other versions on request - Tests (see Data Sheet 10/10-3.81 EN)
05.04 Page 3 of 4
TSST (SensyTemp ST B) – Straight thermocouples with
ceramic insulated base-metal thermocouples and metal protection tube 10 /10-3.58 EN
Accessories, components